



2026:BHC-AS:5767

Board Sr.No.:0

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 9063 OF 2023

Anil Ganesh Bhagat

....PETITIONER

V/S

Anant Narayan Patkar Since Decd. Thr His Lrs..RESPONDENT

And Ors

Tanvi Kamat Deosthale for Petitioner

CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE N. R. BORKAR J

DATE : 27th July, 2023

P.C. :

At the request of learned counsel for the Petitioner , stand over to
28/07/2023 .

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)