



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
CIVIL WRIT PETITION NO. 9063 OF 2023

Anil Ganesh Bhagat

...Petitioner

Versus

Anant Narayan Patkar Since Deceased Thr.

LRS and ors.

...Respondents

.....

Mr. Mandar Limaye i/b Ms. Tanvi Kamat Deosthale for the Petitioner.

.....

CORAM : N.R. BORKAR, J.

DATED : 28 JULY 2023

P.C. :-

Issue notice to the respondents, returnable on 4 September 2023.

2. The petitioner is permitted to move an application before the Agricultural Lands Tribunal (ALT) for adjournment. If such application is made, the ALT shall adjourn the proceedings after 4 September 2023.

(N.R. BORKAR, J.)