



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO. 9063 OF 2023

Anil Ganesh Bhagat

.....Petitioner

Vs.

Anant Narayan Patkar Since Decd. Thr.
His Lrs and Ors

.....Respondents

Mr. Mandar Limaye i/b Ms. Tanvi Deosthale for petitioner
Ms. Sayali Mandlik h/f Ms. Deepali Dehekar for respondent nos. 2, 3,
4, 8.3 to 10.1

CORAM : GAURI GODSE, J.

DATE : 26th APRIL 2024

P.C.

1. Learned counsel for the petitioner seeks time to take steps against deceased respondents.
2. At his request, stand over to 14th June 2024.

[GAURI GODSE, J.]