



69-WP-9063-2023; HC AS:5767

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO.9063 OF 2023

Anil Ganesh Bhagat

...Petitioner

Versus

Anant Narayan Patkar Since
Decd. Thr His Lrs And Ors.

...Respondents

Adv. Mandar Limaye i/b Tanvi Kamat Deosthale for the Petitioner.

Coram : Sharmila U. Deshmukh, J.

Date : August 26, 2024.

P. C. :

1. Learned AGP is directed to take instructions as to whether the appearance of the Advocate before the MRT was filed on behalf of the Respondents.

2. Stand over to **2nd September, 2024.**

[Sharmila U. Deshmukh, J.]