



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO. 9063 OF 2023

Anil Ganesh Bhagat.

...Petitioner.

Versus

Anant Narayan Patkar

Since deceased Thr. LRs. and Others.

...Respondents.

Mr. Mandar Limaye i/b Ms. Tanvi Kamat Deoshtale for the Petitioner.

Coram : Sharmila U. Deshmukh, J.

Date : August 26, 2024.

P. C. :

1. At the outset, learned counsel appearing for the Petitioner seeks leave to delete the Respondent Nos. 7, 8.1, 9.1 and 10. Leave to delete granted at the risk of the Petitioner. Amendment to be carried out forthwith.

[Sharmila U. Deshmukh, J.]